Only expenses not paid by any other organization 
	 shall be claimed as an expense for reimbursement 
	 by CUPE Saskatchewan.

Article 12		  SMALL LOCAL ASSISTANCE

CUPE Saskatchewan shall reimburse affiliated Local Unions 
of fifty (50) full-time equivalent members or less up to one 
thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($1,250) for registra-
tion fees, paying lost wages, hotel and transportation of two 
(2) delegates to attend the CUPE Saskatchewan Convention 
and to attend any schools, conferences or educationals that 
CUPE Saskatchewan may conduct. 

Requests for reimbursement are to be in the hands of the

[...]

with the annual conference.

The small local assistance may also be used for qualifying 
locals that are affiliated to the Saskatchewan Federation of 
Labour (SFL) to attend the Saskatchewan Federation of Labour 
(SFL) convention.

The fund will have a cap of eighteen thousand and seven 
hundred and fifty dollars ($18,750) per year.  Each local will 
only be allowed to access the fund two (2) times per calendar 
year. Locals are encouraged to car pool, share accommoda-
tions, etc.

Article 13		  CHILD CARE EXPENSES

CUPE Saskatchewan shall reimburse at-home child care

[...]

Local Unions must meet the same criteria as the Small 
Local Assistance Fund which include: the Local Union must 
be affiliated to CUPE Saskatchewan, must not be in arrears 
with CUPE Saskatchewan, and must have a dues structure 
of no less than 1.5%.

3.	 The fund will have a cap of two thousand and five hundred 
dollars ($2,500) for the 2020 fiscal year and for fiscal years 
thereafter, subject to amendment by vote of the Executive 
Board or budget passed by the Annual Convention. 

4.	 The fund will be administered by the Policy Regulations 
dated May 20, 2020.

NEWLY CERTIFIED LOCAL ASSISTANCE